
IL Disclosure Table 7.1.2023 

Institutional Disclosure Reporting Table 
Reporting Period: July 1, 2022 To June 30, 2023 

INSTITUTION NAME: U.T.I. of Illinois, Inc. Indicate all ways the disclosure information is distributed or made available to students at this institution:  

X Attached to Enrollment Agreement
Provided in Current Academic Catalog Reported on School 

Website 

Other: 

X 

Per Section 1095.200 of 23 Ill. Adm. Code 1095: 
The following information must be submitted to the Board annually; failure to do so is grounds for immediate revocation of the permit of approval. 

DISCLOSURE REPORTING CATEGORY Automotive 
Technology 

Automotive 
Technology 
+ BMW 
FastTrack 

Automotive 
Technology 
+ FACT 

Automotive 
Technology 
+ TPAT 

Automotive/
Diesel & 
Industrial 
Technology 

Automotive/
Diesel & 
Industrial 
Technology 
+ FACT 

Diesel & 
Industrial 
Technology 

Diesel & 
Industrial 
Technology + 
Daimler Trucks 
Finish First 

Welding 
Technology 

CIP Code 47.0604 47.0604 47.0604 47.0604 47.0604 47.0604 47.0605 47.0605 48.0508 

SOC Codes 41-2022 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3053 
49-3092 

41-2022 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3053 
49-3092 

41-2022 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3053 
49-3092 

41-2022 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3053 
49-3092 

41-2022 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3053 
49-3092 
49-9041 

41-2022 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3053 
49-3092 
49-9041 

41-2022 
47-4021 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3043 
49-3053 
49-3092 

41-2022 
47-4021 
49-1011 
49-2092 
49-2093 
49-2096 
49-3023 
49-3031 
49-3041 
49-3042 
49-3043 
49-3053 
49-3092 

49-3043 
51-4121 
51-4122 

A) For each program of study, report: 

1) The number of students who were admitted in the program or 
course of instruction* as of July 1 of this reporting period. 

278 0 72 44 151 20 118 40 76 

2) The number of additional students who were admitted in the 
program or course of instruction during the next 12 months and 
classified in one of the following categories: 

a) New starts 287 5 62 50 154 12 101 14 160 

b) Re-enrollments 23 6 7 6 14 1 14 3 2 

c) Transfers into the program from other programs at the 73 7 17 10 19 8 32 4 0 

3) The total number of students admitted in the program or course of 
instruction during the 12-month reporting period (the number of students 
reported under subsection A1 plus the total number of students reported 
under subsection A2). 

661 18 158 110 338 41 265 61 238 

4) The number of students enrolled in the program or course of 
instruction during the 12-month reporting period who: 

a) Transferred out of the program or course and into 
another program or course at the school

28 0 38 30 43 14 5 12 0 

b) Completed or graduated from a program or course of 254 0 35 21 93 7 115 17 104 
c) Withdrew from the school 115 0 28 21 58 3 49 13 27 

d) Are still enrolled 264 18 57 38 144 17 96 19 107 

5) The number of students enrolled in the program or course of 

a) Placed in their field of study 147 0 22 17 61 6 64 13 44 

b) Placed in a related field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

c) Placed out of the field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

d) Not available for placement due to personal reasons 11 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1
e) Not employed 96 0 13 4 30 0 50 4 59 

B1) The number of students who took a State licensing examination or 
professional certification examination, if any, during the reporting period. 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

B2) The number of students who took and passed a State licensing 
examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the 
reporting period. 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

C) The number of graduates who obtained employment in the field who 
did not use the school's placement assistance during the reporting 
period; such information may be compiled by reasonable efforts of the 
school to contact graduates by written correspondence. 

119 0 5 14 51 3 42 6 36 

D) The average starting salary for all school graduates employed 
during the reporting period; this information may be compiled by 
reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written 
correspondence.** 

$37,319 $37,048 $34,882 $40,554 $38,185 $46,559 $52,778 $44,619 

*A course of instruction is a standalone course that meets for an extended period of time and provides instruction that may or may not be related to a program of study, but is either not part of the sequence or can be 
taken independent of the full sequence as a stand-alone option. A Course of Instruction may directly prepare students for a certificate or other completion credential or it can stand alone as an optional preparation or, in 
the case of students requiring catch-up work, a prerequisite for a program. A stand-alone course might lead to a credential to be used toward preparing individuals for a trade, occupation, vocation, profession; or it 
might improve, enhance or add to skills and abilities related to occupational/career opportunities. 
**The Graduates’ salary data is calculated based upon the hourly wage data provided by the Graduate or employer multiplied by 40 hours per week multiplied by 52 weeks for each employed Graduate. 
Note: As indicated in the PBVS Administrative Rules, Section 1095.200, student retention and graduation rates must be maintained that are appropriate to standards in the field. Furthermore, a State licensing
examination or professional certification examination passage rate of at least 50% of the average passage rate for schools within the industry for any State licensing examination or professional certification examination 
must be maintained. In the event that the school fails to meet the minimum standards, that school shall be placed on probation for one year. If that school's passage rate in its next reporting period does not exceed 50% 
of the average passage rate of that class of schools as a whole, then the Board shall revoke the school's approval for that program to operate in this State. Such revocation also shall be grounds for reviewing the 
approval to operate as an institution. 

U.T.I. of Illinois, Inc, is approved by the Division of Private Business and Vocational Schools of Illinois Board of Higher Education. Complaints against this school may be registered with the Board of 
Higher Education and may be submitted to: 

Illinois Board of Higher Education Attn: Student Complaint Division 
1 N. Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 333, Springfield, IL 62701 

217-782-2551 

I acknowledge that I have been given and have read the Catalog, Enrollment Agreement and this disclosure. I fully understand which program I am agreeing to enroll into, and fully understand said 
program’s objective and description.   

________________________________________________________________________ 
Student Signature                                                                        Date 

             




