Institutional Disclosure Reporting Table Reporting Period: July 1, 2022 To June 30, 2023

INSTITUTION NAME: U.T.I. of Illinois, Inc.	Indicate all ways the disclosure information is distributed or made available to students at this institution:					
	х	Attached to Enrollment Agreement				
		Provided in Current Academic Catalog Reported on School				
	X	Website				
		-Other:				

Per Section 1095.200 of 23 III. Adm. Code 1095:

The following information must be submitted to the Board annually; failure to do so is grounds for immediate revocation of the permit of approval.

DISCLOSURE REPORTING CATEGORY	Automotive Technology	Automotive Technology + BMW FastTrack	Automotive Technology + FACT	Automotive Technology + TPAT	Automotive/ Diesel & Industrial Technology	Automotive/ Diesel & Industrial Technology + FACT	Diesel & Industrial Technology	Diesel & Industrial Technology + Daimler Trucks Finish First	Welding Technology
CIP Code	47.0604	47.0604	47.0604	47.0604	47.0604	47.0604	47.0605	47.0605	48.0508
SOC Codes	41-2022	41-2022	41-2022	41-2022	41-2022	41-2022	41-2022	41-2022	49-3043
	49-1011	49-1011	49-1011	49-1011	49-1011	49-1011	47-4021	47-4021	51-4121
	49-2092	49-2092	49-2092	49-2092	49-2092	49-2092	49-1011	49-1011	51-4122
	49-2093	49-2093	49-2093	49-2093	49-2093	49-2093	49-2092	49-2092	
	49-2096	49-2096	49-2096	49-2096	49-2096	49-2096	49-2093	49-2093	
	49-3023	49-3023	49-3023	49-3023	49-3023	49-3023	49-2096	49-2096	
	49-3031	49-3031	49-3031	49-3031	49-3031	49-3031	49-3023	49-3023	
	49-3041	49-3041	49-3041	49-3041	49-3041	49-3041	49-3031	49-3031	
	49-3042	49-3042	49-3042	49-3042	49-3042	49-3042	49-3041	49-3041	
	49-3053 49-3092	49-3053 49-3092	49-3053 49-3092	49-3053 49-3092	49-3053 49-3092 49-9041	49-3053 49-3092 49-9041	49-3042 49-3043 49-3053 49-3092	49-3042 49-3043 49-3053 49-3092	
A) For each program of study, report:									
The number of students who were admitted in the program or course of instruction* as of July 1 of this reporting period.	278	0	72	44	151	20	118	40	76
 The number of additional students who were admitted in the program or course of instruction during the next 12 months and classified in one of the following categories: 									
a) New starts	287	5	62	50	154	12	101	14	160
b) Re-enrollments	23	6	7	6	14	1	14	3	2
c) Transfers into the program from other programs at the	73	7	17	10	19	8	32	4	0
3) The total number of students admitted in the program or course of nstruction during the 12-month reporting period (the number of students reported under subsection A1 plus the total number of students reported under subsection A2).	661	18	158	110	338	41	265	61	238
The number of students enrolled in the program or course of									
nstruction during the 12-month reporting period who:									
a) Transferred out of the program or course and into	28	0	38	30	43	14	5	12	0
another program or course at the school									
b) Completed or graduated from a program or course of	254	0	35	21	93	7	115	17	104
c) Withdrew from the school	115	0	28	21	58	3	49	13	27
d) Are still enrolled	264	18	57	38	144	17	96	19	107
5) The number of students enrolled in the program or course of									
a) Placed in their field of study	147	0	22	17	61	6	64	13	44
b) Placed in a related field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
c) Placed out of the field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
d) Not available for placement due to personal reasons	11	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	1
e) Not employed	96	0	13	4	30	0	50	4	59
B1) The number of students who took a State licensing examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the reportingperiod.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
B2) The number of students who took and passed a State licensing examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
reporting period. C) The number of graduates who obtained employment in the field who did not use the school's placement assistance during the reporting period; such information may be compiled by reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.	119	0	5	14	51	3	42	6	36
D) The average starting salary for all school graduates employed during the reporting period; this information may be compiled by reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.**	\$37,319		\$37,048	\$34,882	\$40,554	\$38,185	\$46,559	\$52,778	\$44,619

^{*}A course of instruction is a standalone course that meets for an extended period of time and provides instruction that may or may not be related to a program of study, but is either not part of the sequence or can be taken independent of the full sequence as a stand-alone option. A Course of Instruction may directly prepare students for a certificate or other completion credential or it can stand alone as an optional preparation or, in the case of students requiring catch-up work, a prerequisite for a program. A stand-alone course might lead to a credential to be used toward preparing individuals for a trade, occupation, vocation, profession; or it might improve, enhance or add to skills and abilities related to occupational/career opportunities.

might improve, enhance or add to skills and abilities related to occupational/career opportunities.

**The Graduates' salary data is calculated based upon the hourly wage data provided by the Graduate or employer multiplied by 40 hours per week multiplied by 52 weeks for each employed Graduate.

Note: As indicated in the PBVS Administrative Rules, Section 1095.200, student retention and graduation rates must be maintained that are appropriate to standards in the field. Furthermore, a State licensing examination or professional certification examination passage rate of at least 50% of the average passage rate for schools within the industry for any State licensing examination or professional certification examination must be maintained. In the event that the school fails to meet the minimum standards, that school shall be placed on probation for one year. If that school's passage rate in its next reporting period does not exceed 50% of the average passage rate of that class of schools as a whole, then the Board shall revoke the school's approval for that program to operate in this State. Such revocation also shall begrounds for reviewing the approval to operate as an institution.

U.T.I. of Illinois, Inc, is approved by the Division of Private Business and Vocational Schools of Illinois Board of Higher Education. Complaints against this school may be registered with the Board of Higher Education and may be submitted to:

Illinois Board of Higher Education Attn: Student Complaint Division 1 N. Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 333, Springfield, IL 62701 217-782-2551

I acknowledge that I have been given and have read the Catalog, Enrollment Agreement and this disclosure. I fully understand which program I am agreeing to enroll into, and fully understand said program's objective and description.

Student Signature	Date	